COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

CHARLES AND DELORISE EVANS D/B/A MEADOWBROOK)
COMPLAINANT) }
v.) CASE NO. 96-301
WEST MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT)
DEFENDANT)

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that West Marshall Water District ("West Marshall") shall file the original and 10 copies of the following information with the Commission no later than 10 days from the date of this Order:

- 1. Regarding the \$14, 281.60 extension that is the subject of this proceeding:
 - a. What is the length of the extension?
 - b. What is the cost per 50-foot section of the extension?
 - c. How is the cost per 50-foot section calculated?
- d. How many of West Marshall's customers in the Meadowbrook Mobile

 Home Park have service lines that are directly connected to the extension?
 - e. What service is provided for the \$399 tap fee?
 - 2. Provide a copy of all contracts relating to the Phase I and Phase II projects.

3. Provide a construction-cost breakdown for Phase I and Phase II extensions. Identify any cost that results in the assessment of a fee to West Marshall's Meadowbrook customers. Provide a detailed explanation for each fee collected.

4. Provide a copy of the policy and procedures that West Marshall has implemented to address requests for extensions.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 28th day of August, 1996.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director